Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



QIANLONG TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

(乾隆科技國際控股有限公司)*

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1236)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "Board") of Qianlong Technology International Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 26th January, 2013, the Company's principal share registrar and transfer agent in the Cayman Islands will be changed to:-

Royal Bank of Canada Trust Company (Cayman) Limited 4th Floor, Royal Bank House 24 Shedden Road, George Town Grand Cayman KY1-1110 Cayman Islands

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited of 17M Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board Qianlong Technology International Holdings Limited Liao Chao-Ping

Chairman

Hong Kong, 7 December 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises six executive Directors, being Mr. Liao Chao-Ping, Mr. Fan Ping-Yi, Mr. Yang Ching Shou, Mr. Chen Ming-Chuan, Mr. Yu Shih-Pi and Ms. Liao Angela Min-Yin, and three independent non-executive Directors, being Ms. Chiu Kam Hing Kathy, Mr. Hsieh Billy Shao-Ven and Mr. Tsai Jeng-Yang.

* For identification purpose only